Approval Announcement

Contact: Kristine Gallagher 888-371-3313, x 3434 Kristine.gallagher@usa.dupont.com



Spies Hecker 47818 West Anchor Court Plymouth, MI 48170 Tel: 888-371-3313 Fax: 734-354-3540 www.spiesheckerusa.com

Spies Hecker[®] Receives Approval From Jaguar North America

PLYMOUTH, Mich., Jan. 22, 2007 – Jaguar North America has approved Spies Hecker products for their Jaguar Authorized Aluminum Repair Network.

Since the introduction of the 2004 XJ, Jaguar North America has established one of the world's largest authorized aluminum vehicle repair networks for its XJ and XK models. The network is made up of dealer-owned or dealer-nominated repair centers that have met all Jaguar standards and deliver superior customer satisfaction.

Jaguar North America has partnered with Spies Hecker to assist in the certification process for these facilities. The non-structural certification and re-certification audits are conducted by Spies Hecker.

Jaguar North America also specifies Spies Hecker products as a preferred worldwide supplier for refinish materials. Spies Hecker products have been fully tested by Jaguar and consistently achieve the high quality standards Jaguar demands. While they are an optional choice for Jaguar collision repair, Jaguar North America strongly recommends their use in order to maintain the quality standards achieved in its production facilities.

Visit Spies Hecker on the Internet at www.spiesheckerusa.com.

#

01/22/07